
















FUND TYPE 

DESCRIPTION 
-------------

REVENUES 
STATE REVENUES 
FEDERAL REVENUES 
LOCAL REVENUES 
OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 
AUXILIARY SERVICES 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
CAPTIAL OUTLAY 
DEBT SERVICES 
PRINCIPLE 
INTEREST 
OTHER DEBT SERVICES 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES): 
TRANSFERS IN 
OTHER FUND SOURCES 
TRANSFERS OUT 
OTHER FUND USES 

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) 

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES 

Elmore County Board of Education 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 2026 

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS 

FAVORABLE 

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL 

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

1.103.922.37 0.00 1.103.922.37 351.253.00 351.252.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

310.960.36 7,268.19 303,692.17 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1.414.882. 73 7,268.19 1.407.614.54 351.253.00 351.252.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 75.000.00 0.00 

878.333.32 0.00 878,333.32 180,722.32 0.00 
819,382.68 0.00 819,382.68 9,779.40 0.00 

2,000.09 4,000.00 (1.999.91) 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,699,716.09 4,000.00 1,695,716.09 265,501.72 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES (284,833.36) 3,268.19 (288,101.55) 85,751.28 351.252.00 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 2,599,109.40 8,701,176.34 (6,102,066.94) 328,071.32 1.011,042.39 
ENDING FU ND BALANCE - JAN 31 2,314,276.04 8. 704.444.53 (6.390.168.49) 413,822.60 1.362.294.39 

EXHIBIT F-111-B 

VARIANCE 

FAVORABLE 

(UNFAVORABLE) 
--------------

1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

75,000.00 

180,722.32 
9,779.40 

0.00 
0.00 

265,501.72 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(265,500.72) 

(682,971.07) 
(948.471.79) 



FUND TYPE 

DESCRIPTION 
----------------------------------------

REVENUES 
STATE REVENUES 
FEDERAL REVENUES 
LOCAL REVENUES 
OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 
AUXILIARY SERVICES 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
CAPTIAL OUTLAY 
DEBT SERVICES 
PRINCIPLE 
INTEREST 
OTHER DEBT SERVICES 

OTHER EXPENDITURES 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FUND SOURCES {USES): 
TRANSFERS IN 
OTHER FUND SOURCES 
TRANSFERS OUT 
OTHER FUND USES 

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES {USES) 

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES 

Elmore County Board of Education 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 2026 

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVT FUND TYPES 

FAVORABLE & EXP TRUST FUNDS 

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL 
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 31.137.020.61 30,808.581. 76 
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,211.452.88 4.152.286.31 

1.645.867.23 618,276.22 1.027 ,591.01 18.399.562.74 23.995.545.74 
0.00 0.00 0.00 167,999.40 334,939.77 

1.645.867.23 618,276.22 1.027.591.01 56.916,035.63 59.291.353.58 

771.349.95 277,954.47 493,395.48 30.151.128.92 28.293,055.30 
153,903.92 102,302.01 51.601.91 7.425,537.84 7,077,674.12 

1.033.32 15,067.00 {14,033.68) 4.491,919.12 3.441.080.24 
27,349.08 13,856.39 13.492.69 7,877,340.88 8,508,138.50 

0.00 541.34 (541.34) 2,542,974.32 2,188. 719.30 
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.124. 778.56 4,335.455.84 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,059,055.64 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 829,162.08 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.09 4,000.00 

282.436.20 107.418.86 175,017.34 3,891.125.28 2,372,860.87 
1.236,072.47 517,140.07 718.932.40 62.395,022. 73 56,220,984.17 

19,866.68 25,896.95 {6,030.27) 1.174,194.54 572,027.24 
0.00 0.00 0.00 28.462.32 7,075.65 

182,762.82 121,866.62 60,896.20 988.080.66 572,027.24 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

{162,896.14) {95,969.67) {66,926.47) 214,576.20 7,075.65 

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES 246,898.62 5,166.48 241.732.14 {5.264.410.90) 3,077.445.06 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 907,585.74 1,322,344.91 (414.759.17) 22,729,977.55 58,065.402.21 
ENDING FUND BALANCE - JAN 31 1.154.484.36 1.327,511.39 {173,027.03) 17.465,566.65 61.142.847.27 

EXHIBIT F-111-C 

VARIANCE 

FAVORABLE 

(UNFAVORABLE) 
--------------

328.438.85 
3,059,166.57 
{5,595,983.00) 

{166,940.37) 
{2,375,317.95) 

1,858,073.62 
347,863.72 

1,050,838.88 
{630,797.62) 
354,255.02 

{210,677.28) 

1.059,055.64 
829,162.08 

(1,999.91) 
1.518.264.41 
6,174,038.56 

602,167.30 
21,386.67 

416.053.42 
0.00 

207,500.55 

{8,341.855.96) 

{35,335.424.66) 
{43,677,280.62) 



Description 

ARCHITECT 

BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 

DATA PROCESSING SERV 

Default Object Value 

ELECTRICITY 

EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS 

EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 

FOOD PROCESSING SUPP 

FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 

FUEL-DIESEL 

GARBAGE AND WASTE 

IN-STATE 

INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIP 

INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWA 

LAND IMPROVEMENT 

LEGAL FEES 

LICENSE FEES 

LOCAL DISTRICT 

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

NON-CAP COMPUTER HOW 

NON-CAP FURN & FIXTU 

NON-INST EQUIPMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

0TH NONINST SUPPLIES 

0TH TRAVEL AND TRNG 

OTHER DEBT SERVICE 

OTHER DUES AND FEES 

OTHER EQUIPMENT 

OTHER GEN SUPPLIES 

OTHER INST SUPPLIES 

OTHER PROF SERVICES 

OTHER PURCHASED SERV 

Elmore County Board of Education 

CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT 

01/01/2026 - 01/31/2026 

State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount 

$287,390.05 $0.00 

$619,274.13 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$187,909.66 $15,784.05 

$0.00 $4,640.93 

$202.35 $579.06 

$0.00 $15,000.00 

$0.00 $19,058.66 

$0.00 $4,058.04 

$439.54 $0.00 

$0.00 $13,488.44 

$1,385.16 $2,633.47 

$36.45 $4,346.00 

$27.00 $0.00 

$538,526.40 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $20,259.81 

$742.49 $1,710.72 

$0.00 $0.00 

$1,028.34 $0.00 

$0.00 $5,404.50 

$0.00 $4,565.03 

$56.20 $1,105.86 

$0.00 $6,510.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,000.00 $0.00 

$4,427.50 $0.00 

$36,908.36 $303,405.00 

$0.00 $82,089.61 

$21,611.90 $31,317.97 

$0.00 $0.00 

$29,097.43 $38,124.69 
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Local Fund Amount 

$0.00 

$94,500.00 

$953.87 

$23,006.00 

$584,268.54 

$170,953.06 

$4,090.29 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$159.26 

$1,338.74 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,993.75 

$0.00 

$3,622.15 

$150.00 

$1,045.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$6,640.19 

$29,199.30 

$620.00 

$0.00 

$675.00 

$14,724.14 

$0.00 

$1,499.44 

$10,775.00 

$530,698.78 



Description State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount Local Fund Amount 

OTHER REFUNDS $40,217.00 $0.00 $0.00 

OUT-OF-STATE $0.00 $1,406.75 $0.00 

PROPANE GAS $0.00 $72.00 $0.00 

- e.URCHASED FOOD - $0:00 ·$669;079.63 '$0:0u 

REGISTRATION FEES $0.00 $4,873.00 $0.00 

RENTAL-EQUIPMENT $0.00 $2,445.00 $0.00 

RENTAL-LAND & BLDG $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 

SOFTWARE MAINT AGREE $10,000.00 $0.00 $51,455.25 

STAFF ED SERVICES $3,944.64 $1,500.00 $8,585.00 

STAFF TRAINING SUPP $0.00 $331.20 $0.00 

STUDENT CLASSRM SUPP $21,444.06 $308.93 $4,189.71 

STUDENT EDUCATIONAL $230,792.69 $0.00 $0.00 

TELEPHONE $0.00 $697.10 $0.00 

TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $0.00 $92.00 

TIRES $13,340.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TRANSFER OUT-LSA SOU $0.00 $0.00 $13,460.71 

TRANSP-OTH PROVIDERS $2,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 

VEHICLE PARTS $0.00 $0.00 $49,668.70 

WATER AND SEWAGE $0.00 $0.00 $28,621.86 

$2,053,701.35 $1,254,795.45 $1,642,485.74 
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